

• Office: 507-333-6000 | Fax: 507-333-6050



MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee

FROM: Robert Dehnert

Director of Special Services

DATE: August 9, 2021

RE: Contract for Orientation and Mobility Services

Please consider approving the contract for a teacher of Orientation and Mobility Services for FY 2021-22. Faribault Public Schools will be contracting for 0.2 FTE of Orientation and Mobility Services for \$27,752 plus mileage. Faribault Public Schools will be contracting these services from Austin Public Schools. The teacher will provide evaluation, consultation and direct services to the Faribault Special Education Staff for students with orientation and mobility services and/or visual impairments. Faribault will be reimbursed approximately 52% of this cost through the state special education formula.

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thanks!

Rob Dehnert



SHERI WILLRODT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL SERVICES

August 4, 2021

This contract, entered into the 4th day of August, 2021 by and between Austin Public Schools (ISD 492) and Faribault Public Schools (ISD 656) witnesses that:

As a licensed orientation and mobility specialist, Mary Kautto will provide services to meet the unique needs of students with, or suspected of having a vision impairment and orientation and mobility needs. These needs and services are documented in the student's pre-referral, IEP, IFSP, or IIIP. Services are provided in the school building the student attends and surrounding community. The Director of Special Services is responsible for the oversight of these services.

We agree as follows:

- 1. Total package will include salary (inclusive of national certification stipend) and fringe. Travel (mileage) costs will be charged additionally at the current federal rate.
- 2. ISD 492 will provide .2 FTE to Faribault Schools at a cost of approximately \$15,661.20 for salary and \$12,091.96 for fringe. These amounts are based on the FY 2021 contract. Final amounts to be billed will be calculated once FY 2022 contract negotiations are finalized.
- 3. Duration of services shall be the 2021-2022 school year.
- 4. ISD 492 will bill actual costs to Faribault Schools at the end of the 2021-2022 school year.
- 5. Mary Kautto will submit monthly travel costs to ISD 492 that will be billed to Faribault Schools at the end of the 2021-2022 school year.

SIGNED:	Faribault Schools	
Administrato	or ·	Date
SIGNED:	Austin Public/Schools	
Administrate	De x / S	

